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Department of Planning and Environment ‘\\_!‘_’_)'

Land and Housing Corporation

GOVERNMENT

Architect’s Certificate of Building Design Compliance
CUSTANCE
[] Stage A Concept Options

Stage B Design Development (for exempt development only)

Stage C Development Assessment under either Part 4 or Part 5 of EP&A Act

[] Stage D Tender Documentation

ADDRESS 18-22 Mundamatta Street, Villawood

JOB NUMBER BGYHY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION SEPP Seniors Housing
l, Craig Shelsher being the Nominated Architect and
registered Design Practitioner of “the firm” Custance certify
that:

To the best of my knowledge, information, and belief this project has been designed in accordance with the
following:

Department of Planning and Environment





Q‘C
Architect’s Certificate of Building Design Compliance a\._!’_!;
NSW

GOVERNMENT

Design Requirements/Statutory/Local
Government Regulations

Yes N/A | Comments on any

changes since last stage or
non-compliances

1.1 Complies with project brief AB,C,D O lo

1.2 Complies with outcomes of site

. - A,B,C,D g g
investigation

1.3 Complies with outcomes of Feasibility

A ] O
Study =
1.4 Complies with appr.oved Concept Option B 0 0
and recommendations have been
incorporated
1.5 Complies with the approved Design B O | O

Development and recommendations have
been incorporated

1.6 Complies with Development Consent or
Part 5 Approval and Conditions

AB,C,D O O O

1.7 Consent conditions have been

. . . A,B,C,D o (o |a
incorporated into drawings

1.8 Complies with Planners Compliance Report
& checklists

1.9 Complies with Good Design for Social
Housing and Land and Housing Design
Requirements

1.10a Complies with relevant legislation —
Design and Building Practitioners Act

A,B,C.D O O

1.10b Complies with relevant legislation -
SEPP SL

ARH SEPP A,B,C,D O O O
Relevant LEP/DCPS

A,B,C.D O o

A,B,C,D O O O

1.11 Complies with BCA AB,CD O | O

1.12 Complies with Development Consent  or
Part 5 Approval and Conditions

1.13 Complies with relevant standards
including AS 4299 (Adaptable Housing) & AS
1428 (Access & Mobility)

1.14 Complies with Rural Fire Services
requirements

A,B,C,D O | d

A,B,C.D ] ]

1.15 Complies with other relevant statutory

A,B,C,D O (O
requirements e.g. RMS list as required R

Department of Planning and Environment 2
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Architect’s Certificate of Building Design Compliance a\._!’_!;
NSW

GOVERNMENT

2. We have checked the compatibility and proper | A,B,C,D OO
integration of the work, including drawings
and reports, of all disciplines.

3. All other consultants have certified their own
portions of the documentation with respect
to their professional responsibilities as
reflected in the attached certificates.

4. List of relevant drawings and documents

A,B,C,D,E

A,B,C,D,E O o

5. Soft copy of all documents including CAD files

orovided A,B,C,D,E o oo

COMMENTS:

Signed ’ F Date 3/04/2023

NOTE: The wording of this certification shall not be altered without the prior approval of NSW Land and
Housing Corporation, Department of Planning and Environment.

Each drawing or document’s latest completion or revision date shall be shown on the list of
documents and on each document or drawing.

This certification is to be submitted by the Primary Consultant to NSW Land and Housing
Corporation, at the completion of relevant stage and is a requirement for each progress payment
claim.

Department of Planning and Environment 3







Hi Mano,

Please see confirmation below.

Best,

Richard Wilkinson
Director

CUSTANCEO -

+61 406 278 219

Level 38, 71 Eagle Street, Brisbane, QLD, 4000
GPO Box 1345, Brisbane QLD 4001
www.custance.com.au

=Z2 2=

AUCKLAND | BRISBANE | SYDNEY | WELLINGTON

@®®

Nominated Architect: Craig Shelsher NSW: 8259 | QLD: 5612

Custance respectfully acknowledges the Traditional Owners and the Elders past and
present of the land from where this email was sent and the land on which it is received.

From: Dylan Alexander <dylana@jn.com.au>
Sent: Wednesday, May 17, 2023 12:58 PM

To: Richard Wilkinson <richard@custance.com.au>
Cc: Craig Shelsher <Craig@custance.com.au>

Subject: RE: Mundamatta St, Villawood - Engineering question
Hi Richard,

Can confirm the below is correct.

Dylan Alexander | Civil Design Engineer

P: (02) 8973 2000 M: 0425 530 990
E: dylana@jn.com.au W: jn.com.au
' CIVIL
REMEDIAL WORK
Responsive Engineering BUILDING SERVICES

0
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PRIVILEGED - PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the addressee(s) and may contain information which is confidential or privileged. The
information contained in this message and any attachment is the intellectual property of Jones Nicholson P/L and are subject to the appropriate copyright laws. No
part of this message or attachment may be altered without written permission from Jones Nicholson P/L. If you receive this email and you are not the addressee (or
responsible for delivery of the email to the addressee), please disregard the contents of the email, delete the email and notify the author immediately.

From: Richard Wilkinson <richard@custance.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, May 17, 2023 11:49 AM

To: Dylan Alexander <dylana@jn.com.au>

Cc: Craig Shelsher <Craig@custance.com.au>

Subject: FW: Mundamatta St, Villawood - Engineering question
Importance: High

Hi Dylan,

Please could you confirm the below clarification from LaHC below.
- We require confirmation that the 1.2m easement width for 225mm outlet pip is sized to 5%
AEP.

Best,

Richard Wilkinson
Director

CUSTANCEO

+61 406 278 219

Level 38, 71 Eagle Street, Brisbane, QLD, 4000
GPO Box 1345, Brisbane QLD 4001
WWW.custance.com.au

=2 XZ=

AUCKLAND BRISBANE | SYDNEY | WELLINGTON

®EE

Nominated Architect: Craig Shelsher NSW: 8259 | QLD: 5612

Custance respectfully acknowledges the Traditional Owners and the Elders past and
present of the land from where this email was sent and the land on which it is received.

From: Mano Manoharan <Mano.Manoharan@facs.nsw.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, May 17, 2023 11:46 AM
To: Richard Wilkinson <richard@custance.com.au>

Cc: Craig Shelsher <Craig@custance.com.au>
Subject: FW: Mundamatta St, Villawood - Engineering question

Hi Richard

Pl clarify the following query from Planner:
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- We require confirmation that the 1.2m easement width for 225mm outlet pip is sized to
5% AEP.

Kind regards,

Mano T Manoharan, Senior Development Manager
NSW Land and Housing Corporation | Delivery Division (South)
Department of Planning and Environment

M 0439 485 444

E mano.manoharan@facs.nsw.gov.au
A: Level 4, 4 Parramatta Square, 12 Darcy Street, Parramatta NSW 2150

Postal address: Locked Bag 5022, Parramatta NSW 2124
W www.dpe.nsw.gov.au

.\‘ '}.

N

mguem

The Department of Planning and Environment

acknowledges that it stands on Aboriginal land. We acknowledge
the traditional custodians of the land and we show our respect for
elders past, present and emerging through thoughtful and
collaborative approaches to our work, seeking to demonstrate our

ongoing commitment to providing places in which Aboriginal people
are included socially, culturally and economically.

From: Kristie Vaughan <Kristie.Vaughan@facs.nsw.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 May 2023 10:54 AM

To: Mano Manoharan <Mano.Manoharan@facs.nsw.gov.au>
Subject: Mundamatta St, Villawood - Engineering question

Hi Mano

Could you please get your engineer to answer the following question in relation to the
Mundamatta St Project please:

- We require confirmation that the 1.2m easement width for 225mm outlet pip is sized to
5% AEP.

Thank you
Kristie

Kind regards

Kristie Vaughan

Planner, Portfolio Services
NSW Land and Housing Corporation
Department of Planning and Environment

T 0417 497 360 E kristie.vaughan@facs.nsw.gov.au
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CERTIFICATE OF LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION COMPLIANCE

[0 Concept Design Stage
v"  Development Application Stage (Sketch Plans Stage where DA is not required)
[0 Tender Documentation

ADDRESS 18-22 MUNDAMATTA STREET,
VILLAWOOD NSW 2163

JOB NUMBER 21-167s
PROJECT DESCRIPTION Senior Living Development

I, Aaron Lakeman being director of Taylor Brammer Landscape Architects Pty Ltd certify that:

1. The Landscape documentation prepared by the firm resource has been fully checked and is adequate for the purposes
of the project.

2. Llandscape documentation prepared by the Taylor Brammer Landscape Architects has been fully checked and is
adequate for the purposes of the project.

wn
>

3. The design/documentation

2.1 Complies with the brief provided

2.2 Is compatible with the latest drawings and the information received from the
Architect/NSW Land and Housing Corporation

2.3 Complies with the approved Concept Desigh Option

2.4 Complies with approved sketch plans

2.5 Complies with Development Consent drawings and conditions

2.6 Complies with Council requirements (evidence attached)

2.7 Complies with the BCA (including Essentials Services)

2.8 Complies with applicable Australian Standards

Complies with other relevant Statutory requirements (please specify)

N ONNOONYN NNF
O Oooooooo 0038
O OoOoOoNNOg OO=

4. We have advised the Architect of design changes carried out by us that could impact on
the architectural design and other disciplines.

AN
O
O

List of relevant drawings and documents is attached

COMMENTS:

k Digitally signed by Aaron Lakeman
DN: cn=Aaron Lakeman, o, ou=Taylor Brammer,
Signed Aa ro n La e m a n ir:'a|‘I:?‘I7ajke1r:a?Q?ta.y(\’c?:l:rf:\:rl:\‘:{,com,au, =AU Date . 16 112022
NOTE: e The wording of this certification shall not be altered without the prior approval of NSW Land and Housing Corporation.
e The list of final documents shall be by title, number and latest completion or revision date shown on each.

e The architect is responsible for lodging all project consultants’ certification of compliance with the Project Officer, NSW Land and
Housing Corporation, at the completion of each design stage.
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' - Unit 6 31-33 Hume Street
Crows Nest NSW 2065

‘ - T: (02) 8974 1433
W: knoxadv.com.au

Knox Advanced Engineering
ACN 090 907 789

MECHANICAL DOCUMENTATION COMPLIANCE

1 Concept Design Stage
M Development Application Stage (Sketch Plans Stage where DA is not required)
[1 Tender Documentation

Project Name LAHC Villawood Senior Housing Development

Job Number 21_196

Project Address 18-22 Mundamatta Street, Villawood NSW 2163

Project Description 2-storey housing development consisting of 12 apartment units.
| hereby certify that:

1. The Mechanical design prepared by Knox Advanced Engineering will be fully checked and adequate for the
purposes of the project.

<
m
w

NO

<
>

2. The design/documentation will:

2.1 Comply with the brief provided

2.2 Be compatible with the latest drawings and the information received from the Architect.

2.3 Comply with the approved Concept Design Option

2.4 Comply with approved sketch plans

2.5 Comply with Development Consent drawings and conditions

2.6 Comply with Council requirements (evidence attached)

2.7 Comply with the BCA (including Essentials Services)

2.8 Comply with applicable Australian Standards

AS1668.2 (2012) Mechanical Ventilation in Buildings Part 2
NCC Section J5 (Amd 1) New Mechanical Systems

N N |O000RFKRKRER

3. We have advised the Primary Consultant of design changes carried out by us that could
impact on the architectural design and other disciplines.

| I | o |
o 0 0 |NyxOoOogod

&

List of relevant drawings and documents is attached

4.1 am a properly qualified person and have a good working knowledge of the relevant codes and standards
referenced above. (My qualifications and accreditations are listed below).

Relevant qualifications and accreditations:
o Practising Mechanical Services consultant engineer (c. 30 years).
o MIEAust NER

The information contained in this statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Name of Design Engineer: Jorgen Knox
Company:. Knox Advanced Engineering Pty Ltd
Phone No. 02 8974 1433

AV UL,

Jorgen Knox
Knox Advanced Engineering Date: 26" July 2022

Page 1 of 2






Mechanical Sketch Drawings:

Document: LAHC VILLAWOOD_KAE MECH_REV_1_230622.pdf

Page 2 of 2

Air Water ESD Power Lighting






18 October 2022 '
+7IN

Custance Associates Australia Pty Ltd
PO Box A216 Responsive Engineering
Sydney South NSW 1235

Our Ref: -SRPT.0TA

Dear Jane Henderson,

We, Jones Nicholson Pty Ltd, being professional Structural Engineers within the meaning of the National Construction
Code, hereby confirm that we have been appointed structural engineers for the above project and that the
structural design of the building work will be carried out under the supervision of a structural engineer certified under
NER. We also confirm that this work will be designed in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Standard

Building Codes, in accordance with accepted engineering practice and principles.
Following completion of the design, Jones Nicholson will issue cerfified structural drawings for the project.

This design statement shall not be construed as relieving any other party of their responsibilities, liabilities or

contractual obligations.

Yours sincerely,

Dle [hasy

Eric Zhang

Senior Structural Engineer

jn.com.au BRISBANE SYDNEY-CBD
GOLD COAST SUTHERLAND
JONES NICHOLSON PTY LTD SINGLETON WOLLONGONG

ABN: 51 003 316 032 SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS GOULBURN Page 1 of 1





		Dear Jane Henderson,

		Re: LAHC development – Certificate of Design Intent




16 November 2022

Craig Shelsher

Dear Craig,

S JN

Responsive Engineering

Our Ref: N0O211373-CRPT.0TA

LAHC development

Custance Associates Australia Pty Ltd

18 Mundamatta Street
VILLAWOOD NSW 2163
Australia

CO001 NOTES & LED-4

CO10 SITE PLAN-6

CO50 TYPICAL DETAILS-6

C200 GROUND STORMWATER PLAN-6
C210 LEVEL 1 STORMWATER PLAN-4
C300 ROOF STORMWATER PLAN-2

We confirm that the enclosed drainage design has generally been prepared in accordance with the Institution of
Engineers’ publication *Australian Rainfall and Runoff” (2019), Canterbury Bankstown Council’'s DCP 2020 Chapter 3
& Development Engineering Standards 2006.

Yours sincerely,

D. Mggndr

Dylan Alexander
Civil Design Engineer

JONES NICHOLSON PTY LTD
ABN: 51 003 316 032





